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Results
 
Event 1  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 13Luddecke, Megan1 J1:08.62   5

LMTSD-LB 13Cohen, Rachel2 J1:21.22   3

WGY-MA 14Holland, Genevieve3 J1:16.85   1

WGY-MA 14Tran, Sarah4 xJ1:18.50

LMTSD-LB 14Shaffer, Kayla5 J1:20.06

LMTSD-LB 13Lentz, Helena6 x1:26.47

LMTSD-LB 13Caprio, Amanda--- X1:30.56

 
Event 2  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 13Wilhelm, Bergen1 1:00.83   5

LMTSD-LB 14Laible, Charlie2 1:13.25   3

WGY-MA 13Henshaw, Griffin3 1:17.16   1

LMTSD-LB 13Deutsch, Evan4 x1:20.81

WGY-MA 14Shuster, Amit5 1:21.50

LMTSD-LB 13Kalbacher, Neil6 x1:21.56

 
Event 3  Girls 15-18 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 15Walsh, Keira1 1:05.40   5

WGY-MA 15Rudden, Courtney2 1:06.65   3

LMTSD-LB 18McCloskey, Reilly3 1:07.00   1

LMTSD-LB 15Radzinski, Annamarie4 x1:12.81

WGY-MA 16Curran, Sophia5 1:30.62

 
Event 4  Boys 15-18 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 18Edwards, Dominic1 55.83   5

LMTSD-LB 18Zisa, Jack2 59.47   3

LMTSD-LB 16Brown, ben3 x1:00.72

WGY-MA 15Martinez, Sean4 1:02.81   1

WGY-MA 15Kelly, Sean5 1:03.16

WGY-MA 16Patel, Aryan6 x1:05.78

LMTSD-LB 17Bevington, sam7 x1:07.04

LMTSD-LB 15Halligan, Liam--- X1:05.81

WGY-MA 15Spear, Paul--- X1:09.38

LMTSD-LB 15Donnelly, Liam--- X1:11.16

WGY-MA 15Brown, Kadden--- X1:11.82

WGY-MA 15Baghdasaryan, Hamlet--- X1:22.03

LMTSD-LB 16Rimel, Justin--- X1:45.50

 
Event 5  Mixed 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ALMTSD-LB1 1:45.84   5

1) McGovern, Molly W7 2) Dougherty, Owen M8

3) Ensig, Ryder M8 4) McGuigan, Taylor W8

BLMTSD-LB2 1:54.69   3

1) Egbert, Eris W7 2) Mlodzinski, Kendall W7

3) Gates, Reagan W8 4) Saguil, Calvin M8

DLMTSD-LB--- X2:26.81

1) Nork, Remy W7 2) Chadwick, Nora W8

3) Ostroff, Jordy M6 4) Rizzo, Maggie W7

CLMTSD-LB--- DQ

1) Monaco, Marco M8 2) Manley, Eleanor W7

3) Layden, George M8 4) Wiegand, Elizabeth W8

 
Event 6  Mixed 9-10 100 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWGY-MA1 1:19.00   5

1) Santaniello, Sloan W10 2) Lam, Anna W10

3) Hornby, Avery W10 4) Luddecke, Jared M9

BWGY-MA2 1:29.31   3

1) Smerechansky, Alex M10 2) Dinh, Leilah W10

3) Poehlmann, Evangeline W9 4) Martinez, Seth M9

BLMTSD-LB3 1:31.03   1

1) McGovern, Thomas M10 2) Saguil, Ella W10

3) Revak, Jackson M10 4) Ensig, Riley W10

CWGY-MA4 x1:35.53

1) Marshall, London W10 2) Waterfall, Talia W10

3) Patel, Avi M10 4) Yemets, Vlad M10

ALMTSD-LB5 1:36.47

1) Laible, Aubrey W10 2) Sottile, Kira W9

3) Wisniewski, Harrison M10 4) Long, Sam M9

DLMTSD-LB--- X1:51.38

1) Findley, Jacob M9 2) Belagodu, Vidhya W10

3) Gaunt, Natalie W9 4) Jaffe, Peyton M10

CLMTSD-LB--- DQ

1) Hilt, Jackson M10 2) Curtis, Leila (Lie-La) W10

3) Babcock, Sierra W9 4) Layden, Charlie M10

 
Event 7  Mixed 11-12 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWGY-MA1 2:35.00   5

1) Schmidt, Zoe W12 2) Gujare, Sara W11

3) Lam, Nhat 'nick' M12 4) Zanfir, Gabi M11

ALMTSD-LB2 2:43.69   3

1) McCool, Luke M11 2) O'Neil, Rowan M12

3) Jarantow, Alexandra W11 4) Kalbacher, Kathryn W11

CLMTSD-LB3 3:02.09   1

1) Chadwick, Allie W11 2) Cunningham, Quinn M12

3) McVan, Taylor W12 4) Monaco, Domenic M11

BLMTSD-LB--- DQ

1) Fitzgerald, Hailey W11 2) Gates, Ben M11

3) Wiener, Zach M12 4) Findley, Mary-Kate W12

 
Event 8  Mixed 13-14 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ALMTSD-LB1 2:18.43   5

1) Cohen, Rachel W13 2) Lee, Ben M13

3) Wilhelm, Bergen M13 4) McCool, Mary W13

AWGY-MA2 2:23.36   3

1) Luddecke, Megan W13 2) Fields, Whitney W13

3) Savadove, Kou W13 4) Hornby, Addison W14

BWGY-MA3 2:50.25   1

1) Holland, Genevieve W14 2) Shuster, Amit M14

3) Wang, Sophia W14 4) Tran, Sarah W14

BLMTSD-LB4 2:55.51

1) McLaughlin, John M13 2) Lentz, Helena W13

3) Deutsch, Evan M13 4) Shaffer, Kayla W14

 
Event 9  Mixed 15-18 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ALMTSD-LB1 2:01.73   5

1) Walsh, Keira W15 2) Edwards, Dominic M18

3) Curtiss, David M18 4) Martillotti, Ashley W16
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(Event 9  Mixed 15-18 200 SC Meter Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

BLMTSD-LB2 2:11.87   3

1) Steele, Bryan M18 2) Shivadevuni, Sridhanvi M18

3) McCloskey, Reilly W18 4) Rhoades, Hayden W18

AWGY-MA3 2:17.72   1

1) Rudden, Courtney W15 2) Savadove, Kai M16

3) Martinez, Sean M15 4) Tran, Hanna W16

CLMTSD-LB4 x2:21.09

1) Lawton, Valerie W17 2) McVan, Maggie W16

3) Zisa, Jack M18 4) Cohen, Jacob M17

DLMTSD-LB--- X2:19.86

1) Cohen, Joshua M18 2) Patrick, Madeline W17

3) Noto, Joe M18 4) Radzinski, Annamarie W15

 
Event 10F  Girls 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  5Mlodzinski, Carly--- X35.22

LMTSD-LB  6Jabin, Juliet--- X35.44

LMTSD-LB  6Revak, Caroline--- X35.69

LMTSD-LB  6Brun, Blair--- X37.75

LMTSD-LB  6Hodgson, Raegan--- X42.25

LMTSD-LB  5Dougherty, Kiera--- X50.41

LMTSD-LB  6Szathmary, Emerson--- X51.06

 
Event 10M  Boys 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  6McKenzie, Tommy1 40.72

LMTSD-LB  6Rizza, Gus2 41.25

 
Event 11  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  8McGuigan, Taylor1 23.47   5

WGY-MA  8Smith, Charlotte2 26.55   3

LMTSD-LB  7Mlodzinski, Kendall3 29.11   1

LMTSD-LB  7McGovern, Molly4 x31.13

LMTSD-LB  7Egbert, Eris--- X22.94

LMTSD-LB  8Wiegand, Elizabeth--- X24.63

LMTSD-LB  7Osbeck, Charlotte--- X26.22

LMTSD-LB  8Chadwick, Nora--- X28.31

LMTSD-LB  8Maurstad, Molly--- X29.75

LMTSD-LB  7Rizzo, Maggie--- X31.72

LMTSD-LB  7Gamache, Anneliese--- X32.22

LMTSD-LB  8Powell, Hailey--- X32.78

LMTSD-LB  7Hodgson, Harper--- X33.35

LMTSD-LB  8Brun, Grace--- X33.72

LMTSD-LB  8Lentz, Emilia--- X36.68

LMTSD-LB  7Ostergaard, Sophia--- X37.57

LMTSD-LB  7Babcock, Savannah--- X38.94

LMTSD-LB  7Jaffe, Rory--- X39.75

LMTSD-LB  7Chivukula, Shreya--- X39.81

LMTSD-LB  7Nork, Remy--- X40.07

LMTSD-LB  7Fanus, Emery--- X42.62

 
Event 12  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  8Ensig, Ryder1 17.23   5

WGY-MA  7Smerechansky, Max2 19.67   3

WGY-MA  8Sanders, Rusty3 20.46   1

LMTSD-LB  8Layden, George4 22.41

LMTSD-LB  8Saguil, Calvin5 x22.49

WGY-MA  7Dinh, Connor--- X22.84

LMTSD-LB  8Monaco, Marco--- X24.40

LMTSD-LB  8Wischhusen, Luke--- X35.72

LMTSD-LB  8Szathmary, Bennett--- X35.84

LMTSD-LB  7Samson, Jackson--- X58.31

 
Event 13  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 10Santaniello, Sloan1 36.72   5

WGY-MA 10Hornby, Avery2 36.87   3

LMTSD-LB 10Ensig, Riley3 38.86   1

LMTSD-LB 10Laible, Aubrey4 39.09

WGY-MA  9Poehlmann, Evangeline5 x41.19

LMTSD-LB 10Curtis, Leila (Lie-La)6 x42.38

LMTSD-LB 10Maurstad, Lucy--- X42.24

WGY-MA 10Marshall, London--- X43.34

WGY-MA 10Waterfall, Talia--- X44.91

LMTSD-LB 10Prentice, Sam--- X45.21

LMTSD-LB 10Prentice, Liv--- X46.53

WGY-MA  9Garg, Appy--- X47.09

LMTSD-LB  9Gaunt, Natalie--- X47.18

LMTSD-LB 10Fanus, Cami--- X48.11

LMTSD-LB  9Sottile, Kira--- X48.75

LMTSD-LB 10Tierney, JoJo--- X49.11

LMTSD-LB  9O'Neil, Julia--- X49.47

LMTSD-LB 10Wolski, Madalynne--- X53.88

WGY-MA  9Withers, Amelia--- X55.13

LMTSD-LB  9Jabin, Alaina--- X1:01.39

LMTSD-LB  9Apik, Lucine--- X1:01.87

LMTSD-LB  9Rizzo, Cara--- X1:02.66

LMTSD-LB  9Gamache, Jolie--- X1:05.53

LMTSD-LB  9Campbell, Marin--- X1:11.34

LMTSD-LB 10Belagodu, Vidhya--- X1:12.67

 
Event 14  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA  9Martinez, Seth1 40.47   5

WGY-MA 10Smerechansky, Alex2 41.22   3

LMTSD-LB 10Revak, Jackson3 44.51   1

LMTSD-LB 10Hilt, Jackson4 44.59

LMTSD-LB  9Long, Sam5 x44.73

WGY-MA 10Yemets, Vlad6 x48.10

LMTSD-LB 10Shaffer, Michael--- X46.54

LMTSD-LB 10Layden, Charlie--- X47.85

LMTSD-LB  9Mundhenk, Max--- X48.78

LMTSD-LB 10Christiansen, Chase--- X50.56

LMTSD-LB  9Oconnell, Nolan--- X51.62

LMTSD-LB  9Nork, Tosh--- X51.68

LMTSD-LB 10Tobey, Nathaniel--- X52.00

LMTSD-LB 10Campbell, Colin--- X52.59

LMTSD-LB 10Wischhusen, Noah--- X56.35

LMTSD-LB  9Wolski, Matthew--- X56.37

LMTSD-LB 10Jaffe, Peyton--- X58.18

LMTSD-LB  9Findley, Jacob--- X1:01.26

LMTSD-LB 10Rizza, Oliver--- X1:03.53

LMTSD-LB  9McGettigan, Billy--- X1:10.29

LMTSD-LB  9Fitzgerald, Drew--- X1:57.62
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(Event 14  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  9Chivukula, Nishant--- X1:59.44

 
Event 15  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 12Schmidt, Zoe1 34.91   5

LMTSD-LB 11Kalbacher, Kathryn2 36.08   3

LMTSD-LB 11Chadwick, Allie3 40.04   1

LMTSD-LB 12McVan, Taylor4 x41.75

WGY-MA 11Martinez, Samantha5 42.71

WGY-MA 11Zabolotnyy, Anna6 x44.34

LMTSD-LB 12Renshaw, Averie--- X38.12

 
Event 16  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 12Lam, Nhat 'nick'1 31.35   5

WGY-MA 11Zanfir, Gabi2 34.06   3

LMTSD-LB 11McCool, Luke3 34.20   1

LMTSD-LB 12Cunningham, Quinn4 37.62

LMTSD-LB 12Long, Ben5 x37.98

WGY-MA 11Sourotkine, Michael6 x38.93

LMTSD-LB 12Randolph, Conno--- X39.02

LMTSD-LB 11Monaco, Domenic--- X39.76

LMTSD-LB 11Kelly, Dylan--- X40.85

LMTSD-LB 12Wiener, Zach--- X41.71

LMTSD-LB 11Fanus, Jake--- X43.49

LMTSD-LB 11Gates, Ben--- X44.37

LMTSD-LB 11Rizza, Paul--- X46.68

LMTSD-LB 11Kowalski, Jack--- X47.28

 
Event 17  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 14Hornby, Addison1 J32.28   5

LMTSD-LB 13McCool, Mary2 J34.22   3

WGY-MA 13Savadove, Kou3 J34.16   1

WGY-MA 14Tran, Sarah4 x35.47

LMTSD-LB 13Miller, Serena5 38.86

LMTSD-LB 13Lentz, Helena6 x39.94

LMTSD-LB 13Caprio, Amanda--- X39.50

 
Event 18  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 13Wilhelm, Bergen1 28.15   5

WGY-MA 13Kelly, Tyler2 32.59   3

LMTSD-LB 14Laible, Charlie3 32.86   1

LMTSD-LB 13Kalbacher, Neil4 x36.40

WGY-MA 12Cribb, Ryan5 36.50

WGY-MA 13McDonnell, Declan6 x39.88

 
Event 19  Girls 15-18 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 16Martillotti, Ashley1 30.21   5

LMTSD-LB 18McCloskey, Reilly2 31.09   3

LMTSD-LB 17Lawton, Valerie3 x31.66

WGY-MA 14Wang, Sophia4 33.91   1

WGY-MA 16Curran, Sophia5 41.06

 
Event 20  Boys 15-18 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 18Steele, Bryan1 26.63   5

LMTSD-LB 17Cohen, Jacob2 26.70   3

WGY-MA 15Martinez, Sean3 28.50   1

WGY-MA 16Patel, Aryan4 28.51

WGY-MA 16Pashkov, Boris5 x29.15

LMTSD-LB 17Bevington, sam--- X27.69

LMTSD-LB 15Halligan, Liam--- X29.16

LMTSD-LB 18Cohen, Joshua--- X29.17

WGY-MA 15Kelly, Sean--- X29.19

LMTSD-LB 18Noto, Joe--- X29.25

LMTSD-LB 16Zisa, Kyle--- X29.50

WGY-MA 15Spear, Paul--- X31.72

WGY-MA 15Baghdasaryan, Hamlet--- X36.62

LMTSD-LB 16Rimel, Justin--- X44.78

 
Event 21  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  8McGuigan, Taylor1 34.82   5

LMTSD-LB  7Mlodzinski, Kendall2 35.15   3

LMTSD-LB  7Manley, Eleanor3 x38.81

LMTSD-LB  7Egbert, Eris--- X35.31

LMTSD-LB  7Osbeck, Charlotte--- X41.53

LMTSD-LB  6Revak, Caroline--- X44.09

LMTSD-LB  5Mlodzinski, Carly--- X45.03

LMTSD-LB  8Lentz, Emilia--- X49.16

LMTSD-LB  7Rizzo, Maggie--- XDQ

Alternating Kick

LMTSD-LB  7Hodgson, Harper--- XDQ

Scissors kick

LMTSD-LB  5Dougherty, Kiera--- XDQ

Scissors kick

 
Event 22  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  8Dougherty, Owen1 33.16   5

WGY-MA  8Sanders, Rusty2 33.88   3

WGY-MA  7Smerechansky, Max3 34.19   1

WGY-MA  7Dinh, Connor4 x36.00

LMTSD-LB  8Szathmary, Bennett5 37.25

LMTSD-LB  6Ostroff, Jordy--- DQ

Two strokes under water

 
Event 23  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 10Lam, Anna1 22.22   5

WGY-MA 10Dinh, Leilah2 25.69   3

LMTSD-LB  9Sottile, Kira3 26.35   1

LMTSD-LB  9Gaunt, Natalie4 26.46

LMTSD-LB 10Saguil, Ella5 x26.67

WGY-MA 10Waterfall, Talia6 x35.22

LMTSD-LB  9O'Neil, Julia--- X31.78

LMTSD-LB 10Fanus, Cami--- X31.90

LMTSD-LB  9Rizzo, Cara--- X32.44

LMTSD-LB 10Prentice, Liv--- X33.50

LMTSD-LB 10Belagodu, Vidhya--- X34.59

WGY-MA  9Withers, Amelia--- X35.50
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(Event 23  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 10Tierney, JoJo--- X36.88

LMTSD-LB  9Jabin, Alaina--- X43.93

LMTSD-LB  9Apik, Lucine--- XDQ

Scissors kick

 
Event 24  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA  9Luddecke, Jared1 23.49   5

LMTSD-LB 10Wisniewski, Harrison2 26.62   3

WGY-MA 10Yemets, Vlad3 27.42   1

LMTSD-LB  9Oconnell, Nolan4 30.31

WGY-MA 10Patel, Avi5 x30.35

LMTSD-LB  9Findley, Jacob6 x31.37

LMTSD-LB  9Fitzgerald, Drew--- X31.47

LMTSD-LB  9Mundhenk, Max--- X33.73

LMTSD-LB 10Christiansen, Chase--- XDQ

Scissors kick

LMTSD-LB 10Tobey, Nathaniel--- XDQ

Elbows recovered over water

LMTSD-LB  9McGettigan, Billy--- XDQ

Scissors kick

 
Event 25  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 11Jarantow, Alexandra1 43.79   5

WGY-MA 11Gujare, Sara2 45.25   3

LMTSD-LB 12Findley, Mary-Kate3 49.59   1

WGY-MA 11Martinez, Samantha4 51.94

LMTSD-LB 11Fitzgerald, Hailey5 x54.90

LMTSD-LB 12Renshaw, Averie--- X51.22

 
Event 26  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 12O'Neil, Rowan1 44.66   5

WGY-MA 12Cribb, Ryan2 46.04   3

WGY-MA 11Sourotkine, Michael3 52.41   1

LMTSD-LB 12Long, Ben4 54.97

LMTSD-LB 11Gates, Ben5 x1:10.32

LMTSD-LB 11McLean, Alex--- X1:01.07

LMTSD-LB 11Fanus, Jake--- X1:02.37

LMTSD-LB 11Kowalski, Jack--- XDQ

Arms past hipline

LMTSD-LB 12Randolph, Conno--- XDQ

Arms past hipline

 
Event 27  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 13Fields, Whitney1 1:25.53   5

WGY-MA 14Hornby, Addison2 1:33.76   3

LMTSD-LB 13McCool, Mary3 1:49.34   1

LMTSD-LB 13Halligan, Paige4 2:06.97

LMTSD-LB 13Caprio, Amanda--- DQ

One hand touch

 
Event 28  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 13Lee, Ben1 1:24.97   5

WGY-MA 13Kelly, Tyler2 1:33.35   3

LMTSD-LB 13McLaughlin, John3 1:57.70   1

WGY-MA 14Shuster, Amit4 2:04.06

 
Event 29  Girls 15-18 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 16Martillotti, Ashley1 1:24.15   5

LMTSD-LB 17Patrick, Madeline2 1:30.16   3

WGY-MA 16Tran, Hanna3 1:38.15   1

LMTSD-LB 15Radzinski, Annamarie4 x1:38.53

 
Event 30  Boys 15-18 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 18Curtiss, David1 1:08.12   5

LMTSD-LB 18Shivadevuni, Sridhanvi2 1:14.51   3

WGY-MA 16Savadove, Kai3 1:23.19   1

WGY-MA 15Baghdasaryan, Hamlet4 1:43.29

WGY-MA 15Brown, Kadden5 x1:44.57

LMTSD-LB 16Zisa, Kyle--- X1:28.80

WGY-MA 15Spear, Paul--- X1:36.81

 
Event 31F  Girls 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  6Revak, Caroline--- X35.26

LMTSD-LB  6Jabin, Juliet--- X36.44

LMTSD-LB  5Mlodzinski, Carly--- X37.90

LMTSD-LB  6McGuigan, Riley--- X39.90

LMTSD-LB  6Szathmary, Emerson--- X45.66

LMTSD-LB  5Dougherty, Kiera--- X47.65

LMTSD-LB  6Brun, Blair--- X51.06

LMTSD-LB  6Hodgson, Raegan--- X53.84

 
Event 31M  Boys 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  6Rizza, Gus--- X42.85

LMTSD-LB  6McKenzie, Tommy--- X57.78

 
Event 32  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  8Gates, Reagan1 27.32   5

LMTSD-LB  7Egbert, Eris2 29.44   3

LMTSD-LB  7McGovern, Molly3 x30.77

WGY-MA  8Smith, Charlotte4 32.91   1

LMTSD-LB  8Maurstad, Molly--- X32.98

LMTSD-LB  8Brun, Grace--- X33.90

LMTSD-LB  7Osbeck, Charlotte--- X34.25

LMTSD-LB  8Chadwick, Nora--- X36.12

LMTSD-LB  8Powell, Hailey--- X36.98

LMTSD-LB  7Nork, Remy--- X38.37

LMTSD-LB  7Gamache, Anneliese--- X39.62

LMTSD-LB  7Babcock, Savannah--- X41.19

LMTSD-LB  8Lentz, Emilia--- X42.67

LMTSD-LB  7Hodgson, Harper--- X43.41

LMTSD-LB  7Rizzo, Maggie--- X43.47

LMTSD-LB  7Fanus, Emery--- X44.25

LMTSD-LB  7Ostergaard, Sophia--- X44.53

LMTSD-LB  7Chivukula, Shreya--- X45.63

LMTSD-LB  7Jaffe, Rory--- X47.25
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Event 33  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA  7Smerechansky, Max1 26.33   5

WGY-MA  7Dinh, Connor2 30.87   3

LMTSD-LB  8Dougherty, Owen3 33.66   1

LMTSD-LB  8Layden, George4 36.65

LMTSD-LB  7Samson, Jackson5 x1:04.88

LMTSD-LB  8Wischhusen, Luke--- X31.69

 
Event 34  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 10Santaniello, Sloan1 21.26   5

LMTSD-LB 10Ensig, Riley2 23.34   3

LMTSD-LB 10Tierney, JoJo3 23.58   1

WGY-MA  9Poehlmann, Evangeline4 23.94

WGY-MA 10Marshall, London5 x24.41

LMTSD-LB 10Saguil, Ella6 x24.93

LMTSD-LB 10Prentice, Sam--- X24.40

LMTSD-LB  9Babcock, Sierra--- X24.90

WGY-MA  9Garg, Appy--- X25.28

LMTSD-LB  9Gaunt, Natalie--- X25.94

LMTSD-LB 10Maurstad, Lucy--- X26.44

LMTSD-LB 10Fanus, Cami--- X26.88

LMTSD-LB 10Wolski, Madalynne--- X26.97

LMTSD-LB 10Prentice, Liv--- X27.03

LMTSD-LB  9O'Neil, Julia--- X28.22

LMTSD-LB  9Gamache, Jolie--- X29.58

LMTSD-LB  9Campbell, Marin--- X30.40

LMTSD-LB  9Rizzo, Cara--- X34.50

LMTSD-LB  9Apik, Lucine--- X36.65

LMTSD-LB 10Belagodu, Vidhya--- X39.58

 
Event 35  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 10McGovern, Thomas1 21.87   5

WGY-MA 10Smerechansky, Alex2 22.81   3

LMTSD-LB 10Wisniewski, Harrison3 23.49   1

WGY-MA 10Patel, Avi4 24.50

WGY-MA  9Martinez, Seth5 x24.87

LMTSD-LB  9Long, Sam6 x24.94

LMTSD-LB 10Layden, Charlie--- X25.34

LMTSD-LB 10Shaffer, Michael--- X25.80

LMTSD-LB 10Hilt, Jackson--- X26.25

LMTSD-LB 10Christiansen, Chase--- X27.91

LMTSD-LB 10Jaffe, Peyton--- X28.41

LMTSD-LB  9Mundhenk, Max--- X28.66

LMTSD-LB  9Fitzgerald, Drew--- X29.40

LMTSD-LB  9Nork, Tosh--- X29.71

LMTSD-LB  9Wolski, Matthew--- X29.84

LMTSD-LB 10Campbell, Colin--- X31.78

LMTSD-LB 10Tobey, Nathaniel--- X32.88

LMTSD-LB 10Wischhusen, Noah--- X36.56

LMTSD-LB 10Rizza, Oliver--- X37.06

LMTSD-LB  9Findley, Jacob--- X37.21

LMTSD-LB  9McGettigan, Billy--- X38.34

LMTSD-LB  9Chivukula, Nishant--- X1:25.09

 
Event 36  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 12Schmidt, Zoe1 40.03   5

LMTSD-LB 11Kalbacher, Kathryn2 43.84   3

LMTSD-LB 11Chadwick, Allie3 44.46   1

WGY-MA 11Martinez, Samantha4 51.28

WGY-MA 11Zabolotnyy, Anna5 x54.65

LMTSD-LB 11Fitzgerald, Hailey6 x56.28

LMTSD-LB 12Renshaw, Averie--- X48.41

 
Event 37  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 12Lam, Nhat 'nick'1 38.25   5

WGY-MA 11Zanfir, Gabi2 40.75   3

LMTSD-LB 12O'Neil, Rowan3 41.47   1

WGY-MA 11Sourotkine, Michael4 x45.72

LMTSD-LB 12Randolph, Conno5 46.88

LMTSD-LB 11Monaco, Domenic6 x48.48

LMTSD-LB 11McLean, Alex--- X51.54

LMTSD-LB 12Wiener, Zach--- X53.75

LMTSD-LB 11Kelly, Dylan--- X54.37

LMTSD-LB 11Gates, Ben--- X55.25

LMTSD-LB 11Fanus, Jake--- X56.53

LMTSD-LB 11Rizza, Paul--- X58.81

LMTSD-LB 11Kowalski, Jack--- X58.84

 
Event 38  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 13Luddecke, Megan1 1:16.34   5

LMTSD-LB 13Cohen, Rachel2 1:21.90   3

WGY-MA 14Holland, Genevieve3 1:27.72   1

WGY-MA 14Tran, Sarah4 x1:33.25

LMTSD-LB 13Miller, Serena5 1:42.41

LMTSD-LB 13Lentz, Helena6 x1:47.78

LMTSD-LB 13Halligan, Paige7 x2:00.28

 
Event 39  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 14Laible, Charlie1 1:24.93   5

WGY-MA 14Shuster, Amit2 1:33.10   3

LMTSD-LB 13McLaughlin, John3 1:33.69   1

WGY-MA 13Henshaw, Griffin4 1:36.26

LMTSD-LB 13Deutsch, Evan5 x1:36.34

WGY-MA 13McDonnell, Declan6 x1:41.47

LMTSD-LB 13Kalbacher, Neil--- X1:40.92

 
Event 40  Girls 15-18 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 15Walsh, Keira1 1:15.56   5

WGY-MA 15Rudden, Courtney2 1:18.67   3

LMTSD-LB 15Radzinski, Annamarie3 1:19.36   1

LMTSD-LB 16McVan, Maggie4 x1:26.56

WGY-MA 16Curran, Sophia5 1:46.00

 
Event 41  Boys 15-18 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 18Edwards, Dominic1 1:03.81   5

LMTSD-LB 18Zisa, Jack2 1:08.00   3

LMTSD-LB 18Steele, Bryan3 x1:08.67
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(Event 41  Boys 15-18 100 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 15Kelly, Sean4 1:14.63   1

WGY-MA 16Savadove, Kai5 1:16.66

WGY-MA 16Pashkov, Boris6 x1:26.28

WGY-MA 15Brown, Kadden--- X1:28.35

LMTSD-LB 16Rimel, Justin--- X2:12.09

 
Event 42  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  8Wiegand, Elizabeth1 31.82   5

LMTSD-LB  8Gates, Reagan2 31.88   3

LMTSD-LB  8Maurstad, Molly--- X45.44

LMTSD-LB  7Nork, Remy--- X50.94

LMTSD-LB  7Fanus, Emery--- X52.16

LMTSD-LB  7Babcock, Savannah--- X57.03

LMTSD-LB  7Manley, Eleanor--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

WGY-MA  8Smith, Charlotte--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

LMTSD-LB  7Gamache, Anneliese--- XDQ

Scissors kick

LMTSD-LB  7Chivukula, Shreya--- XDQ

Scissors kick

LMTSD-LB  7Jaffe, Rory--- XDQ

Scissors kick

LMTSD-LB  8Brun, Grace--- XDQ

Scissors kick

 
Event 43  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB  8Ensig, Ryder1 20.96   5

LMTSD-LB  8Saguil, Calvin2 27.37   3

WGY-MA  7Dinh, Connor3 28.77   1

WGY-MA  8Sanders, Rusty4 29.53

LMTSD-LB  8Monaco, Marco5 x32.70

LMTSD-LB  6Ostroff, Jordy6 x33.60

 
Event 44  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 10Hornby, Avery1 18.42   5

LMTSD-LB  9Babcock, Sierra2 19.62   3

WGY-MA 10Lam, Anna3 19.66   1

LMTSD-LB 10Laible, Aubrey4 20.60

WGY-MA 10Dinh, Leilah5 x22.40

LMTSD-LB 10Wolski, Madalynne6 x25.35

WGY-MA  9Garg, Appy--- X23.78

LMTSD-LB 10Curtis, Leila (Lie-La)--- X23.81

WGY-MA 10Marshall, London--- X24.31

LMTSD-LB 10Maurstad, Lucy--- X26.86

LMTSD-LB 10Prentice, Sam--- X27.06

LMTSD-LB  9Gamache, Jolie--- X29.41

LMTSD-LB  9Campbell, Marin--- X34.94

WGY-MA  9Withers, Amelia--- X37.34

 
Event 45  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA  9Luddecke, Jared1 21.41   5

LMTSD-LB 10Revak, Jackson2 23.50   3

WGY-MA 10Patel, Avi3 25.97   1

LMTSD-LB 10McGovern, Thomas4 27.31

LMTSD-LB  9Wolski, Matthew5 x30.93

LMTSD-LB 10Layden, Charlie--- X22.12

LMTSD-LB 10Hilt, Jackson--- X26.63

LMTSD-LB  9Oconnell, Nolan--- X29.00

LMTSD-LB 10Rizza, Oliver--- X37.17

LMTSD-LB 10Wischhusen, Noah--- X37.88

LMTSD-LB  9Nork, Tosh--- X38.84

LMTSD-LB 10Jaffe, Peyton--- X39.69

LMTSD-LB 10Campbell, Colin--- XDQ

Scissors kick

LMTSD-LB 10Shaffer, Michael--- XDQ

Alternating Kick

 
Event 46  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 11Gujare, Sara1 37.57   5

LMTSD-LB 11Jarantow, Alexandra2 42.06   3

LMTSD-LB 12Findley, Mary-Kate3 42.30   1

LMTSD-LB 12McVan, Taylor4 x50.50

WGY-MA 11Zabolotnyy, Anna5 57.22

LMTSD-LB 11Fitzgerald, Hailey--- X56.75

 
Event 47  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 11McCool, Luke1 39.71   5

WGY-MA 12Cribb, Ryan2 41.40   3

LMTSD-LB 12Cunningham, Quinn3 47.03   1

LMTSD-LB 12Long, Ben4 x49.87

LMTSD-LB 12Wiener, Zach--- X59.80

LMTSD-LB 11Rizza, Paul--- X1:07.66

LMTSD-LB 11Kelly, Dylan--- XDQ

Alternating Kick

 
Event 48  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WGY-MA 13Fields, Whitney1 34.50   5

LMTSD-LB 13Cohen, Rachel2 36.62   3

WGY-MA 13Savadove, Kou3 38.81   1

LMTSD-LB 14Shaffer, Kayla4 45.81

LMTSD-LB 13Halligan, Paige5 x1:03.76

LMTSD-LB 13Miller, Serena--- X44.66

 
Event 49  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 13Wilhelm, Bergen1 30.78   5

LMTSD-LB 13Lee, Ben2 33.98   3

WGY-MA 13Henshaw, Griffin3 44.09   1

LMTSD-LB 13Deutsch, Evan4 x45.06

WGY-MA 13McDonnell, Declan5 55.22

 
Event 50  Girls 15-18 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 17Patrick, Madeline1 33.37   5

WGY-MA 16Tran, Hanna2 34.28   3

WGY-MA 14Wang, Sophia3 37.50   1

LMTSD-LB 18Rhoades, Hayden4 40.03
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Event 51  Boys 15-18 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

LMTSD-LB 18Curtiss, David1 25.50   5

LMTSD-LB 18Shivadevuni, Sridhanvi2 29.27   3

WGY-MA 15Martinez, Sean3 30.75   1

LMTSD-LB 17Cohen, Jacob4 x32.22

WGY-MA 16Savadove, Kai5 32.53

WGY-MA 16Patel, Aryan6 x34.00

WGY-MA 16Pashkov, Boris--- X31.57

LMTSD-LB 18Noto, Joe--- X31.93

LMTSD-LB 15Halligan, Liam--- X32.87

LMTSD-LB 16Zisa, Kyle--- X33.29

LMTSD-LB 17Bevington, sam--- X35.38

LMTSD-LB 15Donnelly, Liam--- X40.14

 
Event 52  Mixed 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ALMTSD-LB1 1:34.06   5

1) Gates, Reagan W8 2) Dougherty, Owen M8

3) Ensig, Ryder M8 4) McGuigan, Taylor W8

AWGY-MA2 1:37.84   3

1) Sanders, Rusty M8 2) Smith, Charlotte W8

3) Dinh, Connor M7 4) Smerechansky, Max M7

CLMTSD-LB3 1:42.57   1

1) Layden, George M8 2) Monaco, Marco M8

3) Mlodzinski, Kendall W7 4) Wiegand, Elizabeth W8

BLMTSD-LB4 x1:51.37

1) Chadwick, Nora W8 2) Saguil, Calvin M8

3) McGovern, Molly W7 4) Ostroff, Jordy M6

DLMTSD-LB--- X2:22.71

1) Manley, Eleanor W7 2) Szathmary, Bennett M8

3) Powell, Hailey W8 4) Wischhusen, Luke M8

 
Event 53  Mixed 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWGY-MA1 1:10.07   5

1) Hornby, Avery W10 2) Luddecke, Jared M9

3) Santaniello, Sloan W10 4) Lam, Anna W10

BWGY-MA2 1:15.53   3

1) Martinez, Seth M9 2) Dinh, Leilah W10

3) Poehlmann, Evangeline W9 4) Smerechansky, Alex M10

ALMTSD-LB3 1:16.32   1

1) Ensig, Riley W10 2) Laible, Aubrey W10

3) Long, Sam M9 4) Wisniewski, Harrison M10

BLMTSD-LB4 1:21.69

1) Curtis, Leila (Lie-La) W10 2) Saguil, Ella W10

3) McGovern, Thomas M10 4) Revak, Jackson M10

CWGY-MA5 x1:27.62

1) Waterfall, Talia W10 2) Withers, Amelia W9

3) Yemets, Vlad M10 4) Garg, Appy W9

CLMTSD-LB6 x1:36.82

1) Jabin, Alaina W9 2) Sottile, Kira W9

3) Tierney, JoJo W10 4) Wolski, Madalynne W10

 
Event 54  Mixed 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWGY-MA1 2:13.53   5

1) Zanfir, Gabi M11 2) Schmidt, Zoe W12

3) Gujare, Sara W11 4) Lam, Nhat 'nick' M12

ALMTSD-LB2 2:21.59   3

1) Jarantow, Alexandra W11 2) Kalbacher, Kathryn W11

3) McCool, Luke M11 4) O'Neil, Rowan M12

CLMTSD-LB3 2:41.50   1

1) Findley, Mary-Kate W12 2) Kelly, Dylan M11

3) Renshaw, Averie W12 4) Monaco, Domenic M11

BWGY-MA4 2:44.48

1) Dinh, Dylan M12 2) Zabolotnyy, Anna W11

3) Martinez, Samantha W11 4) Cribb, Ryan M12

 
Event 55  Mixed 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWGY-MA1 2:08.09   5

1) Luddecke, Megan W13 2) Kelly, Tyler M13

3) Hornby, Addison W14 4) Fields, Whitney W13

ALMTSD-LB2 2:11.22   3

1) Laible, Charlie M14 2) Shaffer, Kayla W14

3) McCool, Mary W13 4) Lee, Ben M13

BWGY-MA3 2:18.22   1

1) Savadove, Kou W13 2) Holland, Genevieve W14

3) Henshaw, Griffin M13 4) Wang, Sophia W14

BLMTSD-LB4 2:40.18

1) Caprio, Amanda W13 2) Halligan, Paige W13

3) Kalbacher, Neil M13 4) McLaughlin, John M13

 
Event 56  Mixed 15-18 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ALMTSD-LB1 1:53.97   5

1) McCloskey, Reilly W18 2) Rhoades, Hayden W18

3) Curtiss, David M18 4) Edwards, Dominic M18

CLMTSD-LB2 1:55.59   3

1) Lawton, Valerie W17 2) Radzinski, Annamarie W15

3) Cohen, Jacob M17 4) Zisa, Jack M18

BLMTSD-LB3 x1:56.47

1) Martillotti, Ashley W16 2) Walsh, Keira W15

3) Shivadevuni, Sridhanvi M18 4) Steele, Bryan M18

AWGY-MA4 2:37.12   1

1) Kelly, Sean M15 2) Tran, Hanna W16

3) Rudden, Courtney W15 4) Patel, Aryan M16

DLMTSD-LB--- X2:05.35

1) McVan, Maggie W16 2) Patrick, Madeline W17

3) Cohen, Joshua M18 4) Noto, Joe M18

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 56

1. Lower Makefield Township Swim 270

2. Willow Grove YMCA Hurricanes 213


